

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10403-10404/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2008 in WP No. 791/2008 & WP No. 792/2008
and order dated 16.5.2008 in RP No. 164/2008 in WP No. 791/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAM PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty granted to amend synopsis.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master