

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.20429-20431/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2008 in WP No. 791/2008
& WP No. 792/2008 and order dated 16.5.2008 In RP No. 164 of 2008
in WP No. 791/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of the Union of
India be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit,
if necessary, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master