

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20429-20431/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2008 in WP No. 791/2008
& WP No. 792/2008 and order dated 16/5/2008 in RP No. 164/2008
in WP.No.791/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K. Rao, Adv.
 Ms.Nidhi, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr.T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master