

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8173-8175 OF 2009

DHARAM PAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Perused office report dated 12.7.2012.

The parties are allowed eight weeks' time to file their respective
 statement of case.

| (Sushma Batra)
 | Sr.P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
 | | Court Master

|