

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8173-8175/2009

DHARAM PAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

\*

Ms. Madhu Sikri,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the appel  
lant,  
adjourned.(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

\* Appearance not given

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2016.01.06  
17:29:56 IST  
Reason: